USPTO 5/9/2011 5:25:20 PM PAGE TO:ZAK WHITE COMPANY:1900 SEAPORT BLVD, 3RD FLOOR 4/007 Fax Server

TR	٩D	EN	IΑ	RK	ASS	IGI	NN	IEN	IT
----	----	----	----	----	-----	-----	----	------------	----

Electronic Version v1.1

05/04/2011 900190948

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xeriton Corporation	(%)	12/07/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDC Software, Inc.
Street Address:	1900 Seaport Blvd, 3rd floor
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: Delaware, USA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3654723	HELP
Registration Number:	3673402	SAMMSOFT
Registration Number:	3600035	SPYDEFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)556-1194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-556-8963

Email:

zakw@support.com

Correspondent Name:

Zak White

Address Line 1:

1900 Seaport Blvd, 3rd floor

Address Line 2:

Zak White

Address Line 4:

Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greg Wrenn Signature: /Greg Wrenn/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0560

USPTO 5/9/2011 5:25:20 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server TO:ZAK WHITE COMPANY:1900 SEAPORT BLVD, 3RD FLOOR

Date:	05/04/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Xeriton Assignment of Trademarks/ source=Xeriton Assignment of Trademarks/	· -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0561 USPTO 5/9/2011 5:25:20 PM PAGE 6/007 Fax Server TO:ZAK WHITE COMPANY:1900 SEAPORT BLVD, 3RD FLOOR

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made by Xeriton Corporation, with a place of business at 336 228th Avenue, NE, Suite 301, Sammanish, WA 98074 ("Assigner"), for the benefit of SDC Software, Inc. ("Assignee") with a place of business at 1900 Seaport Boulevard, 3rd Floor, Redwood City, California 94063.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns; the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the (a) each of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A litereto (the "Assigned Marks") and all applications and registrations relating thereto; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Marks, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (x) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (y) bring actions and recover damages for infringement hereafter arising, and (z) grant licenses or other interests therein; (c) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing; and (d) all causes of action, either in faw or in equity, hereafter arising for infringement of any of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly authorized and executed effective as of this 7th day of December, 2009.

XERITON CORPORATION

Name: 7

Title:

STATE OF JAKOSHINE TOO

COUNTY OF KINK

On this 7 day of December. 2009 before me personally came December Sturment to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [s/he] is a representative of Xeriton Corporation; [s/he] signed the instrument in the name of Xeriton Corporation; and [s/he] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Xeriton Corporation.

Notary Public No. 1, 2010

TRADEMARK

· 00/538 FRAME

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0562

USPTO 5/9/2011 5:25:20 PM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server TO:ZAK WHITE COMPANY:1900 SEAPORT BLVD, 3RD FLOOR

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks					
Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg No./Ser No.		
BLUEPHONE	United States	Registered	3690247		
BLUEPHONE HELP	United States	Registered	3654212		
BYTECRUSHER	Canada	Panding: Awaiting cartificate of registration	1347004		
BYTECRUSHER	Madrid system	Registered (Madrid); Granted in European Community (grant is currently in opposition period)	926701		
BYTECRUSHER	United States	Registered	3583792		
HELP	United States	Registered	3654723		
REGISTRYOPTIMAX	United States	Registered	3504210		
SAMMSOFT	Canada	Pending: Awalting certificate of registration	1347005		
SAMMSOFT	Madrid system	Registered (Madrid); Granted in European Community	924315		
SAMMSOFT	United States	Registered	3673402		
SPYDEFY	United States	Registered	3500035		
XERITON	Canada	Pending; Awaiting registration of US application	1347003		
XERITON	Madrid system	Registered (Madrid); Granted In European Community	938611		
XERITON	United States	Pending - Statement of Use or Extension Request due October 30, 2009	77/041,844		
ZOOMBLI	Canada	Registered	TMA737046		
ZOOMBLI	Madrid system	Rogistored (Madrid); Granted in European Community	924905		
ZODMBLI	United States	Registered	3338449		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 05/10/2011